07-30-1998

	ONU PEO-1894			BT U.S. DEPANIN	MEST OF COMMENT	
ا مد	1 (1) Y					
	Tab settings ウロウ ▼			ANT - A	101	
2	To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: I		<u> </u>		
1-41-18	Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and add	liess of receiving party(le	s)(e	
med	ALLERGAN ELITE, INC. 2525 Dupont Drive Irvine, CA 92612		Internal Addre	Suite 100 ss:	Internations	
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association Umited Partnership	City: Lineo	Olnshire State: State:	IL ZIP: 60069	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) att	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Louisiana ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	lf ansignee is not do designation is attact	omicited in the United States, a don hed: U Ye	nestic representative	
1	Execution Date: July 8, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 以致No			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at		emark registration No.(s)		
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made. Name: Jeffrey N. Aldous	6. Total number of		2		
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$	65.00	
			x⊠ Enclosed			
	Street Address: 4262 Imperial Way		Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:			
28/19	City:Cint	e: ZIP: 84604 DO NOT USE		ite copy of this page if paying	g by deposit accoun	
C: 48	5 53.00 m					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	orrect and any attached c	opy is a true copy			
	Jeffrey N. Aldous Name of Person Signing		Signature	J	July 23, 1998	
			Total nun	nber of pages comprising cover TRADEMARK	sheet: 1	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN ELITE, INC., a corporation of the State of California, ("ASSIGNOR") having its principal office and place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, USA, is the owner of the following trademark registration and pending application:

MARK:	APP/REG NUMBER:	DATE of APP/REG:	CLASS:
FLURESS	789,323	May 11, 1965	5
ROSE BENGAL	75/146103	July 30, 1996	5

WHEREAS, AKORN, INC., a corporation of the State of Louisiana, ("ASSIGNEE) having its principal office and place of business at 100 Tri-State International, Suite 100, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, USA, is desirous of acquiring said registration and application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALLERGAN ELITE, INC does hereby assign unto the said AKORN, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark registration and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and any rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof.

DATED: July 8, 1998 ALLERGAN ELITE, INC

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

NAME: SUSAN J. GLASS

TITLE: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1760 FRAME: 0762